Strengthening Shared Understanding Among the Partners in the Blue Pacific and Pacific Islands: Illegal, Unreported and Unregulated Fishing (IUUF) and Maritime Domain Awareness (MDA) Workshop

January 24-26, 2023 Honolulu, Hawaii

FOREIGN VISIT REQUEST FORM

As the Partners in the Blue Pacific and Pacific Islands (PBP) workshop will be held at Daniel K. Inouye Asia-Pacific Center for Security Studies (DKI APCSS), a U.S. Department of Defense Regional Study Center, an **approved** Foreign Visit Request (FVR) is required for all participants.

Please contact your country's Embassy to the United States in Washington DC and request a FVR be created for your visit. As FVR processing times may vary by country and may be impacted by the holiday season, it is highly recommended that you begin working with your country's embassy to the United States in Washington DC to coordinate your FVR as soon as possible.

Please provide the following information to the Embassy:

1) Full name as it appears on passport:	Click or tap here to enter text.
2) Date of Birth:	Click or tap to enter a date.
3) Place of Birth:	Click or tap here to enter text.
4) Passport number:	Click or tap here to enter text.
5) Organization / Company:	Click or tap here to enter text.
6) Position / Rank:	Click or tap here to enter text.
7) Security Clearance:	Click or tap here to enter text.
8) Senior Visitor	□Yes
	□No
9) Purpose of Visit:	Partners in the Blue Pacific and Pacific Islands (PBP) Workshop
10) Event Dates:	24-26 January 2023
11) Location of the Event:	DKI APCSS
	2058 Maluhia Rd, Honolulu, HI 96815
12) U.S. Point of Contact:	Tintin Boswell
	Regional Engagement Operations Coordinator

I	DKI APCSS
	Phone: 808-971-4050
	Email: kristine.l.boswell2.civ@apcss.dsca.mil

Your Embassy will receive a Case ID # once they submit your FVR to the U.S. Department of Defense. Please provide this ID number to Ms. Boswell for tracking purposes and so we can expedite your request if needed.

Your Embassy should let you know once the FVR has been approved.

Thank you for your cooperation and we look forward to welcoming you at the DKI APCSS soon.